incremental cost of that section of the Off -Site Storm Sewer System that is located approximately

six hundred feet south of S. Elm Street extending south to Home Avenue as more clearly depicted

on Exhibit C attached hereto. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall said amount exceed

One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00), payable as set forth in subsection 4.2 below. 

Developer' s TIF assistance payments shall be subject to Developer submitting copies of a closing

statement confirming the cost paid for the land acquisition, or paid invoices, proof of payment, 

associated final lien waivers for TIF Eligible aspects of development of the Project in an amount at